2022.8
Thru-beam Type Ultrasonic Sensor
US-N300
* The contents of this catalog are as of October 2017.
For the latest information, please visit our company website.
2 Thru-beam Type Ultrasonic Sensor
US-N300
Suitable for detecting transparent films

received-ON or sound-blocked-ON simply by changing
the connection of the control input wire.
ORDER GUIDE
Type Appearance Sensing range Model No.
(Note) Output
Th
ru
-b
ea
m
2
m
  6
.5
62
 ft
ca
bl
e
le
ng
th
 300 mm
11.811 in
US-N300
NPN transistor
universal
5
m
 1
6.
40
4
ft
ca
bl
e
le
ng
th
US-N300-C5
Accessory
Two M4
(length 15 mm 0.591 in)
screws with washers
are attached.
・  MS-N30
(Sensor mounting bracket)
Note: Models whose model name on the product nameplate is followed by “P” are transmitter, while those
whose model name is followed by “D” are receiver.
APPLICATIONS
Detecting transparent film or
transparent glass
Detecting transparent bottles Detecting transparent and
opaque objects
I/O CIRCUIT AND WIRING DIAGRAMS
I/O circuit diagram
Brown
Black
Blue
Pink
Load
*1
12 to 24 V DC
±10 %
Color code
+
-
*1Note: The transmitter has only two power supply wires (+V and 0 V).
Wiring diagram
Non-voltage contact, NPN open-collector transistor or
NPN non-contact transistor
or or